
 

APPENDIX B 
 

 
EXISTING ALLOCATION OF SEATS TO 

POLITICAL GROUPS  
 

 
 
* (includes other local authority members) 

Committee Conservative  Labour Independent Liberal 
Democrats 

Total seats by 
Committee 

 
 
Policy & Finance 

 
6 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
7 

 
Homes & Communities 

 
8 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
12 

 
Leisure & Environment 

 
8 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
12 

 
Economic Development 

 
9 

 
2 

 
1 

 
0 

 
12 

 
Planning Committee 

 
10 

 
3 

 
1 

 
1 

 
15 

 
General Purposes 

 
10 

 
3 

 
1 

 
1 

 
15 

 
Licensing 

 
10 

 
3 

 
1 

 
1 

 
15 

Audit & Accounts 
Committee 

 
4 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
6 

 
Shareholder Committee 

 
4 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
5 

Mansfield & District 
Crematorium Joint 
Committee* 

2 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 3 

 
Total seats by Group 
 

71 
 

18 
 

8 
 

5 102 



Matrix Calculations 
 
 

 No. of Seats 
Conservative 27 
Labour 7 
Independent 3 
Liberal Democrats 2 

 

 
Committees No. of Members 

Policy & Finance 7 
Homes & Communities 12 
Leisure & Environment 12 
Economic Development 12 
Planning 15 
Licensing 15 
General Purposes 15 
Audit & Accounts 6 
Shareholder 5 
Gilstrap  5 
Mansfield & District Crematorium Joint Committee 3 

  
Revised total 107 seats 

 
 

a) No of seats on Council = 39 
 

 % of total seats held by each Group (rounded) = 
 

 
Conservative 
Labour 
Independent 
Liberal Democrats 

% 
69.23 
17.95 
7.69 
5.13 

 100% 
 

b) The 107 seats on Committees are as follows: 
 

 Policy and Finance    = 7 
 Homes and Communities   = 12 
 Leisure and Environment   = 12 
 Economic Development    = 12 
 Planning      = 15 
 Licensing      = 15 
 General Purposes    = 15 
 Audit & Accounts    = 6 
 Shareholder      = 5 
 Gilstrap      = 5 
 Mansfield and District Joint Crematorium  = 3 

 
  



 
 
The allocation of seats to each Group on these Committees would be:- 

 
 
Conservative  
Labour 
Independent 
Liberal Democrats 

 
107 x 69.23% 
107 x 17.95% 
107 x 7.69% 
107 x 5.13% 

 
74.08 
19.21 
8.23 
5.60 

Rounded 
74 
19 
8 
6 

   107 
 
c) The number of seats allocated on Committees to each Political Group is as follows: 

 
 Conservative  74       (+3) 

Labour   19       (+1) 
Independent  8          (0) 
Liberal Democrats   6          (+1) 

 



 

 
PROPOSED ALLOCATION OF SEATS TO 

POLITICAL GROUPS  
 

 
 
* (includes other local authority members) 

Committee Conservative  Labour Independent Liberal 
Democrats 

Total seats by 
Committee 

 
 
Policy & Finance 

 
6 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
7 

 
Homes & Communities 

 
8 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
12 

 
Leisure & Environment 

 
8 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
12 

 
Economic Development 

 
8 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
12 

 
Planning Committee 

 
10 

 
3 

 
1 

 
1 

 
15 

 
General Purposes 

 
10 

 
3 

 
1 

 
1 

 
15 

 
Licensing 

 
10 

 
3 

 
1 

 
1 

 
15 

Audit & Accounts 
Committee 

 
4 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
6 

 
Shareholder Committee 

 
4 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
5 

 
Board of Gilstrap 
Trustees 

 
4 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
5 

Mansfield & District 
Crematorium Joint 
Committee* 

2 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 3 

 
Total seats by Group 
 

74 
 

19 
 

8 
 

6 107 
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