Committee	Conservative	Labour	Independent	Liberal Democrats	Total seats by Committee
Policy & Finance	6	1	0	0	7
Homes & Communities	8	2	1	1	12
Leisure & Environment	8	2	1	1	12
Economic Development	9	2	1	0	12
Planning Committee	10	3	1	1	15
General Purposes	10	3	1	1	15
Licensing	10	3	1	1	15
Audit & Accounts Committee	4	1	1	0	6
Shareholder Committee	4	1	0	0	5
Mansfield & District Crematorium Joint Committee*	2	0	1	0	3
Total seats by Group	71	18	8	5	102

EXISTING ALLOCATION OF SEATS TO POLITICAL GROUPS

* (includes other local authority members)

Matrix Calculations

	<u>No. of Seats</u>
Conservative	27
Labour	7
Independent	3
Liberal Democrats	2

<u>Committees</u>

No. of Members

Policy & Finance	7
Homes & Communities	12
Leisure & Environment	12
Economic Development	12
Planning	15
Licensing	15
General Purposes	15
Audit & Accounts	6
Shareholder	5
Gilstrap	5
Mansfield & District Crematorium Joint Committee	3

Revised total 107 seats

a) No of seats on Council = 39

% of total seats held by each Group (rounded) =

	%
Conservative	69.23
Labour	17.95
Independent	7.69
Liberal Democrats	5.13
	100%

b) The 107 seats on Committees are as follows:

•	Policy and Finance	= 7
•	Homes and Communities	= 12
•	Leisure and Environment	= 12
•	Economic Development	= 12
•	Planning	= 15
•	Licensing	= 15
•	General Purposes	= 15
•	Audit & Accounts	= 6
•	Shareholder	= 5
•	Gilstrap	= 5
•	Mansfield and District Joint Crematorium	= 3

The allocation of seats to each Group on these Committees would be:-

			<u>Rounded</u>
Conservative	107 x 69.23%	74.08	74
Labour	107 x 17.95%	19.21	19
Independent	107 x 7.69%	8.23	8
Liberal Democrats	107 x 5.13%	5.60	6
			107

c) The number of seats allocated on Committees to each Political Group is as follows:

Conservative	74	(+3)
Labour	19	(+1)
Independent	8	(0)
Liberal Democrats	6	(+1)

PROPOSED ALLOCATION OF SEATS TO POLITICAL GROUPS

Committee	Conservative	Labour	Independent	Liberal Democrats	Total seats by Committee
Policy & Finance	6	1	0	0	7
Homes & Communities	8	2	1	1	12
Leisure & Environment	8	2	1	1	12
Economic Development	8	2	1	1	12
Planning Committee	10	3	1	1	15
General Purposes	10	3	1	1	15
Licensing	10	3	1	1	15
Audit & Accounts Committee	4	1	1	0	6
Shareholder Committee	4	1	0	0	5
Board of Gilstrap Trustees	4	1	0	0	5
Mansfield & District Crematorium Joint Committee*	2	0	1	0	3
Total seats by Group	74	19	8	6	107

* (includes other local authority members)